Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>

.

Representative Zapata offered the following:

1 2

3

Amendment (with title amendment)

4

Between lines 33 and 34, insert:

6

5

Section 3. <u>John Torrese Family Road designated; Department</u> of Transportation to erect suitable markers.—

7

(1) That portion of State Road 997 between S.W. 288th

Street and S.W. 344th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as "John Torrese Family Road."

9

11

(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating John Torrese Family Road as described in subsection (1).

1213

Section 4. <u>Manuel Capo Way designated; Department of</u>
Transportation to erect suitable markers.—

14

348923

Approved For Filing: 3/17/2010 1:58:20 PM Page 1 of 3

Amendment No.

- (1) That portion of S.W. 88th Street between S.W. 137th

 Avenue and S.W. 142nd Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated
 as "Manuel Capo Way."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Manuel Capo Way as described in subsection (1).
- Section 5. <u>Manuel Capo Boulevard designated; Department of</u>
 Transportation to erect suitable markers.—
- (1) That portion of S.W. 8th Street between S.W. 24th

 Avenue and S.W. 27th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated
 as "Manuel Capo Boulevard."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Manuel Capo Boulevard as described in subsection (1).
- Section 6. Lt. Colonel Charles Brown Memorial Highway designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.—
- (1) That portion of U.S. Highway 1, also known as State Road 5, between S.W. 104th Street and S.W. 112th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Lt. Colonel Charles Brown Memorial Highway."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Lt. Colonel Charles Brown Memorial Highway as described in subsection (1).
- Section 7. Section 17 of chapter 2008-256, Laws of Florida, is amended to read:
- Section 17. <u>Dr.</u> Jose A. Marques Boulevard designated;
 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.—
 348923

Approved For Filing: 3/17/2010 1:58:20 PM Page 2 of 3

Amendment No.

- (1) That portion of 8th Street between S.W. 107th Avenue and S.W. 127th 117th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Dr. Jose A. Marques Boulevard."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating $\underline{\text{Dr.}}$ Jose A. Marques Boulevard as described in subsection (1).

49

43

44

45

46

4748

50

51

53

54

55

56

57

58

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 6 and insert:

erect suitable markers; designating John Torrese Family Road, Manuel Capo Way, Manuel Capo Boulevard, and Lt. Colonel Charles Brown Memorial Highway in Miami-Dade County; amending s. 17, ch. 2008-256, Laws of Florida; revising the designation of Jose A. Marques Boulevard in Miami-Dade County; providing an effective date.